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EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011
05 - Praha

01 - Cruiser 13/14

Nom Club Place Points
14 VERDUCCI Diego Italy M1 10
50 NEVRKLA Mikulas Czech Republic M 2
118 ROJCEK Adam Slovakia M 3 3

75 VASAT Viktor Czech Republic M 4



EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011
05 - Praha

02 - Cruiser 15/16

Nom Club Place
03 VAN DEN HUDDING Bram Nederland M1
255 BRAUER Lucas Germany M 2
105 DANEK Jan Czech Republic M 3

92 RIEKSTINS Toms Renars Latvia M 4

Points

12



EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011
05 - Praha

03- Cruiser 17/24

Nom Club Place Points
112 ZAMECNIK Patrik Czech Republic M1 12
279 FAIFAR Oldrich Czech Republic M 2 8
90 HRNCIK Radek Czech Republic M 3 5
283 TOMCO Martin Slovakia M4 3
281 PAVOKOVIC Christian Germany M 5 2
122 TIEFENBACH Richard Slovakia M 6 1



25
43
27
99
28
26

EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011

05 - Praha
05 - Cruiser 30/39

Nom

HORMANN Markus
FEJFAR Jaroslav
ZEIDLER Walter
BEILHACK Daniel
SCHWERDTFEGER Daniel
MOSNA Petr

Club

Austria

Czech Republic
Austria
Germany
Germany
Czech Republic

Place

M1
M 2
M3
M4
M5
M 6

Points

13
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41
61
20
50
48
42
97
52

EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011

05 - Praha

06 - Cruiser 40/44

Nom

VAN DER HEIDE Marcel
KLAMPFERER Frank
VAN DUFFEL Koen
PETER Michael
PAWLAK Henry
VERSTEGEN Frank
BOLKHOVITIN Aleksei
RAUPRICH Oliver

Club

Nederland
Germany
Belgium
Germany
Germany
Nederland
Russia

Germany

Place

~N o o~ WDN P

Points

18
14
11
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EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011
05 - Praha

07 - Cruiser 45 +

Nom Club Place Points
018 COSIINSE Wilco Nederland 1 18
58 ZAMECNIK Miroslav Czech Republic 2 14
42 ENDLEIN Andreas Germany 3 11
18 HINDMO Mats Sweden 4 9
16 TIEFENBACH Roman Slovakia 5 8
43 ZACHEO Robert Germany 6 7
25 MERTA Zdenek Czech Republic 7 6



EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011

05 - Praha

08 - Girl 9/10
Nom Club Place Points
11 SCHEEPERS Indy Nederland 1 18
51 BARTUNKOVA Eliska Czech Republic 2 14
17 GERRITSE Femke Nederland 3 11
014 HAJKOVA Michaela Czech Republic 4 9
21 VERBRAEKEN Jinke Belgium 5 8
39 SCHURING Demi Nederland 6 7
53 KAGER Vanessa Austria 7 6
22 FOSTER Mollie England 8 5
20 DESCHEPPER Delphine Belgium M5 4
26 IMBERT Camille France M5 4



231
111
109
17
14
36
47
43
017
123
37
139
137
103
101
49
235
80
100
018
21
23
158
15
225
34
239

EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011

Nom

GLAZERS Eduards
COPPIN Josh
PETERS Josh
VAN DIUK Wessel
LIEPINS Reino
PAGAC David
MENTLIK Lukas
HLADIK Adam
JAMAR Thomas
UITERWEERD Justin
STOFFELS Thibaut
VERSTEGEN Len
TIMMERMANS Rick
VALDMANIS Markus
MOMOT Maksim
SVEC Petr
BOKELBERG Jonas
HURNIK Matej
PETERS Erik
SMOLIK Adam

DE PROOST Mats
GEUKENS Wout
PICHLER Leo
VINDELIS Ralfs
FLEMMING Tobias
JAROSCAK Pavel
KASPAR Vojtech

05 - Praha

09 - Boy 9/10

Club

Latvia

England
England
Nederland
Latvia

Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Belgium
Nederland
Belgium
Nederland
Nederland
Latvia

Russia

Czech Republic
Germany
Czech Republic
Nederland
Czech Republic
Belgium
Belgium
Austria

Latvia
Germany
Czech Republic
Czech Republic

Place

0 N O O A W DN P

=2
N
o

125
126
126
V27
V27
1/2 8
1/2 8
145
145
145
145
14 6
14 6
14 6
14 6
M5
M5
M5

Points

26
22
19
17
16
15
14
13
12
12
11
11
10

=
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233
152
102
88
83
68
229
90
154
145
156
160

EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011

05 - Praha
09 - Boy 9/10
Nom Club
LAPINS Justs Latvia

LINHART Matej
VAN DE GROENENDAAL Robin
BJORKMAN Pontus
KUCERA Vojtech
REDELE Wout
SMEKAL Marek
STORM Leon
VECMANIS Martins
BURATTA Tommaso
OEGEMA Rinke
OZSGYAN Jozsef

Czech Republic
Nederland
Sweden

Czech Republic
Belgium

Czech Republic
Denmark
Latvia

Italy

Nederland
Hungary

Place

M5
M5
M5
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M7
M7
M7

Points
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49
11
38
47
34

EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011

Club

05 - Praha
10 - Girl 11/12
Nom

UNTERBERGER Nathalie Austria
PETERSONE Vineta Latvia
BAX Joyce Nederland
SCHUSTER Leonie Germany
VISSER Manon Nederland

Place

M1
M 2
M3
M4
M5

Points

11

N AN



EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011

05 - Praha
11 - Boy 11/12

Nom Club Place Points
2 WEBSTER Axel Georg Germany 1 26
55 HULKA Dusan Czech Republic 2 22
18 BOLTIKS Vladimirs Latvia 3 19
167 SCHURING Sander Nederland 4 17
224 ERMAKOV Nikita Russia 5 16
95 VOTAVA Erik Czech Republic 6 15
37 BUDELLI Alessio Italy 7 14
59 KRISTOF Michal Czech Republic 8 13
249 VECMANIS Mareks Latvia 125 12
257 ZEIDLER Walter Austria 125 12
121 CHRISTENSEN Lau Denmark 126 11
155 KLEIBOER Dave Nederland 126 11
57 KRAPA Matyas Czech Republic 127 10
173 VAN DE GROENENDAAL Kevin Nederland 127 10
127 STRAZDINS Mikus Latvia 1/2 8 9
151 VAN EIJNDHOVEN Max Nederland 1/2 8 9
14 BERTAGNOLI Pietro Italy 145 8
43 GASSERT Tim Germany 145 8
60 KOLLNER Nicolas Czech Republic 1/4 5 8
139 TUCHYNA Michal Slovakia 145 8
259 JAECKEL Marco Germany 1/4 6 7
169 SCHONEVELD Stef Nederland 14 6 7
226 STASTNY Jakub Czech Republic 1/4 6 7
130 VAN HEUGTEN lan Nederland 1/4 6 7
144 ELBERS Nico Nederland M5 4
58 KELEMEN Petr Czech Republic M5 4
251 LAPINS Adams Latvia M5 4



247
253
137
54
228
128
157
116
234
222
220
230
92
63
24
56
245

EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011

Nom

NIKIFOROV Maxim
SMULANS Kristians
SULKA Sebastian
BITTNER Daniel
PRIES Maximilian
SCHWINGER Luca
VAN DER HEIDE Mauro
VELKY Mario
VITRUPS Matiss
BRYLD Esben
JACOBSEN Jimmi
OEGEMA Ynze
POPELA Vojtech
RUZICKA Michal
VERBRAEKEN Jannick
FEJFAR Matej
JACOBSEN Bo

05 - Praha
11 - Boy 11/12
Club
Russia
Latvia
Slovakia

Czech Republic
Germany
Germany
Nederland
Slovakia

Latvia
Denmark
Denmark
Nederland
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Belgium

Czech Republic

Denmark

Place

M5
M5
M5
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M7
M7
M7
M7
M7
M7
M8
M 8

Points
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03
20
11
47

31

EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011

Nom

SMULDERS Merel
VERTESSEN Karo
ZAMPESE Camilla
LILLEBO Bettina
PAVOKOVIC Sandra
OSTLER Antonia

05 - Praha
12 - Girl 13/14

Club

Nederland
Belgium
Italy
Norway
Germany
Germany

Place

M1
M 2
M3
M4
M5
M 6

Points

13
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EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011
05 - Praha

13 - Boy 13/14

Nom Club Place Points
15 CEPLITIS Viesturs Latvia 1 26
11 VERDUCCI Diego Italy 2 22
43 HANKE Jakub Czech Republic 3 19
12 SALLING Rasmus Denmark 4 17
13 KUSK Oliver Denmark 5 16
14 BESKERS Jesse Nederland 6 15
251 REIMA Klaidas Lithuania 7 14
117 WEBSTER Liam Sydney Germany 8 13
147 CHAPELLE Théo France 125 12
50 NEVRKLA Mikulas Czech Republic 1/25 12
21 DE PROOST Joran Belgium 1/2 6 11
45 KADLEC Jaroslav Czech Republic 126 11
115 STAHL Mark Germany 127 10
23 VERHOEVEN Mathijs Belgium 127 10
114 BJORKMAN Andreas Sweden 128 9
123 LIGTLEE Sam Nederland 128 9
101 OSKA Jakub Slovakia 14 5 8
113 SCHAUB Philip Germany 145 8
126 SCHEEPERS Nick Nederland 14 5 8
129 VERHOEVEN Sonny Nederland 145 8
242 ARBETTI Andrea Italy 146 7
256 BRIKMANIS Karlis Latvia 14 6 7
235 SCHROEDER Enno Germany 1/4 6 7
52 SVARC Theodor Czech Republic 1/4 6 7
142 BAX Roy Nederland 47 6
146 ELBERS Kevin Nederland a7 6
110 LUND Christian Denmark a7 6



54
132
118
138

77
260

99

82
243
262
245
103

49
254
252

78
258

88
246

20

75
108
247
124

84
240
122

EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011

05 - Praha

13 - Boy 13/14

Nom

RUTS Andy
KIMMANN Justin
ROJCEK Adam
VAN DER WIJST Koen
VESELY Jiri
BALTRIS Edvards
BROWN Liam
HAVELA Daniel
JACOBSEN Rolf
KELEMEN Botond
LEDOVSKIKH Mikhail
PORAC Matej
SVEC Jiri

FUCHS Robin
JAECKEL David
KRUL Jordan
OEGEMA Sytse
OSTRUSZKA Ondrej
TOYANOV Egor
VANDUFFEL Zenno
VASAT Viktor
AEBELOE Mikkel
FULAI Csongor
GAST Frederik
KANTOR David
OLSEN Kristian Westeng
RUMP Leon

Club

Belgium
Nederland
Slovakia
Nederland
Czech Republic
Latvia

England

Czech Republic
Denmark
Hungary
Russia
Slovakia

Czech Republic
Germany
Germany
Nederland
Nederland
Czech Republic
Russia

Belgium

Czech Republic
Denmark
Hungary
Germany
Czech Republic
Norway

Germany

Place

Va7
1/4 8
14 8
14 8
1/4 8
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M 6
M7
M7
M7
M7
M7
M7

Points
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EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011
05 - Praha

13 - Boy 13/14

Nom Club Place
152 VISSER Maurice Nederland M 7
248 AUGA Renars Latvia M 8

250 FLEMMING Jeremy Germany M 8

Points



EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011

05 - Praha
14 - Girl 15/16

Nom Club Place Points
35 SUVOROVA Natalia Russia 1 18
43 DIJK Femke Nederland 2 14
34 USOVA Tatiana Russia 3 11
22 GIUSTACCHINI llaria Italy 4 9
014 SAILER Sarah Germany 5 8
56 USOVA Anastasia Russia 6 7
20 VAN TICHELT Ynske Belgium 7 6
26 BERAKOVA Michaela Czech Republic 8 5
39 RUMP Desiree Germany M5 4
21 VANDUFFEL Joyce Belgium M5 4
62 CHRISTIANSEN Simone Denmark M 6 3
28 RUTS Kimberley Belgium M 6 3



EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011
05 - Praha

15 - Boy 15/16

Nom Club Place Points
7 SCHIPPERS Jordi Nederland 1 26
13 LINK Mark Nederland 2 22
14 PONOMAREV Boris Russia 3 19
016 BENSINK Niels Nederland 4 17
01 CHRISTENSEN Chris Tetsche  Denmark 5 16
91 OKOH Nicholas Italy 6 15
29 STACK Ryan England 7 14
21 STEVENS Lauren Belgium 8 13
128 KIMMANN Niek Nederland 125 12
121 KOKELAAR Imro Nederland 125 12
136 VAN DEN HUDDING Bram Nederland 126 11
95 WOLCK Andreas Denmark 12 6 11
012 KRIGERS Kristens Latvia V27 10
120 VAN DER HEIDE Marin Nederland 127 10
115 OSTLER Michael Germany 1/2 8 9
51 SIMUNEK Petr Czech Republic 1/2 8 9
265 ERGLIS Janis Latvia 145 8
015 GIRDVILIS Titas Lithuania 145 8
90 KATYSHEV Alexander Russia 145 8
69 URBAN Filip Czech Republic 1/4 5 8
017 LOUKOTA Michal Czech Republic 1/4 6 7
147 MOLLER Lasse Denmark 14 6 7
40 MORETTI Fabrizio Italy 146 7
257 PETERSILIS Gustavs Latvia 1/4 6 7
108 BERNHART Jakob Germany a7 6
246 FRANEK Tobias Austria Va7 6
17 HAARR Kiristian Norway 47 6



EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011
05 - Praha

15 - Boy 15/16

Nom Club Place Points
118 SCHIPPERS Jay Nederland 47 6
27 ALCOJOR RAMOS Alejandro Spain 1/4 8 5
33 GIUSTACCHINI Tomasso Italy 1/4 8 5
53 SKOLAR Ladislav Czech Republic 1/4 8 5
134 VRIENS Dion Nederland 1/4 8 5
42 AIROSA Jaime Klinton Portugal M 5 4
255 BRAUER Lucas Germany M 5 4
117 FAUSER Robin Germany M5 4
267 FULLER Shane Germany M 5 4
259 KAGER Patrick Austria M5 4
244 LAZAR Mihaly Hungary M 5 4
47 PROKS Filip Czech Republic M5 4
88 VOLLENBERG Corné Nederland M5 4
248 BLANKE Levin Germany M 6 3
253 DOBROVOLSKY Dmytro Ukrainia M 6 3
49 KMENT Lukas Czech Republic M 6 3
52 KRECEK Milos Czech Republic M 6 3
92 RIEKSTINS Toms Renars Latvia M 6 3
58 SCHURAN Michal Czech Republic M 6 3
56 VLACH David Czech Republic M 6 3
94 WINTHER Marck Denmark M 6 3
96 BORAIE Alexander Sweden M7 2
100 GRZNAR Bruno Slovakia M7 2
249 IMMERTREU Mikkel Denmark M 7 2
252 JABLONSKIS Mantas Lithuania M 7 2
251 OLESEN Christoffer Denmark M7 2
269 PICHLER Daniel Hungary M 7 2



EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011
05 - Praha

15 - Boy 15/16

Nom Club Place Points
111 ADASEK Jakub Slovakia M 8 1
238 BOICHUK Oleksandr Ukrainia M 8 1
261 HROMADKA Michal Czech Republic M 8 1
98 STEKR Tomas Czech Republic M 8 1
263 VINCZE Gergely Hungary M 8 1



30
29
34
20
38
34

EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011

05 - Praha
16 - Women 17 +

Nom

GEERLING Tessa
JAMES Emily

VAN DER LINDEN Nikie
VAN HOOF Talitha
MUELLER Anna Katharina
SABIKOVA Radka

Club

Nederland
England
Nederland
Belgium
Germany
Slovakia

Place

M1
M 2
M3
M4
M5
M 6

Points

12
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EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011

05 - Praha
17 - Men 17/24

Nom Club Place Points
50 HUBENY Jan Czech Republic 1 22
87 SOUSEDIK Radim Czech Republic 2 18
14 SVOBODA Jan Czech Republic 3 15
287 KAZLAUSKIS Arminas Lithuania 4 13
94 ZENISEK Robert Czech Republic 5 12
110 SUCHY Marek Czech Republic 6 11
312 DE GROOT Jesper Nederland 7 10
100 KHALIULLIN Timur Russia 8 9
300 KRISTOF Jan Czech Republic 125 8
138 VAN DER BURG Nigel Nederland 125 8
118 HAARR Joakim Norway 126 7
131 HOOGLAND Bjorn Nederland 126 7
318 PLANTING Dyon Nederland 127 6
70 VAN BENTHEM Kevin Nederland 127 6
275 CHRISTENSEN Jack Denmark 1/2 8 5
285 SCHMID Jakub Czech Republic 1/2 8 5
306 EIDE Cato Norway M 5 4
56 POKORNY Jakub Czech Republic M5 4
320 RUARUS Bram Nederland M5 4
53 TRSEK Vojtech Czech Republic M5 4
302 AARESKJOLD Haakon Norway M 6 3
65 BOVEN Michel Nederland M 6 3
304 MORCH Vegard Norway M 6 3
132 VAN DEN AKKER Sander Nederland M 6 3
310 AEBELOE Patrick Denmark M 7 2
104 ANDERSEN Kenny Denmark M7 2
273 PETERSEN Martin Denmark M7 2



EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011
05 - Praha

17 - Men 17/24

Nom Club Place Points

316 HIRSCHBECK Daniel Austria M 8 1



EUROPEAN CHALLENGE ROUNDS 2011
05 - Praha

19 - Men 25/29 +30

Nom Club Place Points
110 SEDLAK Markus Austria M1 13
42 DESCHEPPER Sammy Belgium M 2 9
28 ZIKMUND Martin Czech Republic M 3 6
99 BEILHACK Daniel Germany M 4 4
66 BEILHACK Benjamin Germany M5 3



